of pay, provided that summer cleaning, deferred maintenance and 

construction are not disrupted.  

5.6.6.3  The second non-student day shall be at the end of the first semester. 

5.7 Work Year 

5.7.1 The District shall not assign more than one hundred eighty-five (185) workdays per 

year for bargaining unit members, excluding counselors and nurses, of which no more 

than one hundred eighty (180) shall be instructional days. 

5.7.2 Additional days outside the one hundred eighty-five (185) day calendar, to be worked 

by nurses and counselors, shall be scheduled by mutual agreement between the 

bargaining unit members and their administrators. 

5.7.2.1 The District shall not assign nurses more than one hundred eighty-eight 

(188) workdays each school year, one hundred eighty-five (185) days of 

which shall be the bargained calendar. 

5.7.2.2 The District shall not assign counselors more than one hundred ninety-

four (194) workdays each school year, one hundred eighty-five (185) days 

of which shall be the bargained calendar. 

5.7.3 Any member of the bargaining unit who wishes to work voluntarily for the District on 

his/her own time without compensation may do so. 

5.7.4 Holidays and Breaks 

5.7.4.1 Commencing with the 2015/16 Calendar … Thanksgiving Break shall be